
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                     

 

BIHAR POLICE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 
(AN UNDERTAKING OF BIHAR GOVERNMENT) 

Kautilya Nagar, Patna-14] Phone no.&2223727] Fax no.& 2224529  
Email: biharpolice_nigam @yahoo.co.in & Website:  www.bpbcc.co.in 

SHORT E- TENDER NOTICE No.- 36/2015 
(RETENDER) 

1.Name & Designation of tenderer : Chief Engineer. 2. Initial date & time to down load the tender document : From 
11.00 Hrs. on 27.06.2015. 3. Last date & time to down load the tender document : Upto 17.00 Hrs. on 29.06.2015. 
4. Date & time to up load the tender document : Upto 15.00 Hrs. on 02.07.2015. 5. Date & time to open the 
Technical bid of tender : From 15.30 Hrs. on 04.07.2015. 6. Place of opening tender : On Website 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. 7.Details of construction work :- 
 
Sl.
no 

Name / Scope of work Estimated 
cost 

Rs. in 
Crore 

Earnest 
money 
Rs. in Lac 

C
os

t o
f B

O
Q

 
(n

on
-r

ef
un

da
bl

e)
 

in
 R

up
ee

s 
 

  e
T

en
de

rin
g 

   
pr

oc
es

si
ng

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

fe
es

  i
n 

 
  

T
im

e 
of

 c
om

pl
et

io
n.

 

1. Construction of Residential & Non-residential 
buildings including electrification for Bihar 
Militry PoliceTraining Centre at Dumraon in 
the district of Buxar, Bihar:- 
Administrative Building, Armouries & Magzine 
Building, Class room, 5 seated Public Toilet, 
300 Constable barrack, A.S.I. Accomodation, 
Commandand Residance, Dy Commandant 
Residance, Docotor's Residance, Inspectors 
Residance (6 US Qr), Hawaldar's Residence 
(6 LS Qr.), Utility Building, Auditorium 
Building, Hospital Building, Indoor Firing 
Range, Guest House, School Building, Watch 
Tower, M.T.Garage, Baffle firing range,  
Campus leveling, Street lighting, Compound 
wall, Gate, Internal roads & Paths, Storm 
water drain, Horticulture,Obstacle course, 
Generator lighting system, Concentrina wire 
Fencing, Sewerage Treetment Plant, (S.I.M.S. 
system) & Source or water (Boring & Pumping 
system), External with Distribution system. 
a) The total plot area to be developed is 
approximately    210 acres. 
b) Covered area at ground & Upper floor  is 
29951.27  Sqm ( approximately) . 

84.67 84.67 10000 17100     24 
Months 

8. Sale of B.O.Q.( document).:- 

(i) Sale of B.O.Q on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in will be from 27-06-2015 to 29.06.2015. For downloading the 
document from website the cost of B.O.Q., Rs. 10,000/- ( Ten  thousand ) must be deposited up to 15.00 hrs. on 
29.06.2015 in favour of C.M.D., Bihar Police Building Construction Corporation, Kautilya Nagar, Patna in shape of  
Bank draft issued from any schedule Bank inside the state only.  The bank draft made up to 29.06.2015 will only be 
valid. "Bid Processing Fee" is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment gateway (Credit/debit 
Card), Net banking NEFT/RTGS. 
(ii) The amount of estimated cost or B.O.Q. cost of the work may vary. 
(iii) The earnest money will be applicable on the sanction cost of B.O.Q. only.  Pledging should be made in favour of 
Executive Engineer, Bihar Police Building  Construction Corporation, Patna Division,Patna. 
9. Tenders will be uploaded up to 02-07-2015 till 15.00 hrs. and Technical bids will be opened on  04-07-2015 at 
15.30 hrs.10. Pre bid meeting will be held at 11.30 hrs on 24.06.15 at conference hall of B.P.B.C.C., Patna HQ. 
campus,  Kautilya Nagar, Patna-14. The original copy of earnest money & cost of  B.O.Q. only will be submitted on 
04.07.2015 upto 15.00 hrs. positively. 
10. Validity period of the tender - 180 days. 
11.(i)  The terms & condition of S.B.D. will be applicable.  Details of tender related information can be viewed/ 
download from the  website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in . 
(ii) Every P.C.C./R.C.C. work will be done by Batch mix plant. Tenderers having own Batch mix plant or on lease of 
adequate capacity will only be eligible for the tender. The proof of ownership of Batch mix plant is essential. 
12. The rates quoted by tenderers more than 10% below of B.O.Q. rates/ amount will be disqualified. 
                                                                                                                                                Sd/- Chief Engineer. 


